EURONET WORLDWIDE INC Form 8-K April 25, 2007

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 10, 2007

Euronet Worldwide, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-31648	74-2806888
(State or other jurisdiction of	(Commission	(I.R.S. Employer
incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)

4601 College Boulevard, Suite 300

Leawood, Kansas 66211

(Address of principal executive office)(Zip Code)

(913) 327-4200

(Registrant s telephone number, including area code)

Not Applicable

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- $_{
 m X}$ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01 Other Events.

In our proxy statement for the 2007 annual meeting to be held on May 17, 2007, we incorrectly reported in the beneficial ownership table that Mr. Eriberto R. Scocimara held 1,166 shares of our common stock for the benefit of the Hungarian-American Enterprise Fund (HAEF), a Government sponsored investment fund, and that the proceeds of any sales of these shares would be transferred to HAEF. Mr. Scocimara is the beneficial owner of these shares of our common stock and will be retaining any proceeds from the sale of these shares.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

EURONET WORLDWIDE, INC.

By: /s/ Jeffrey B. Newman Jeffrey B. Newman

Executive Vice President - General Counsel

Date: April 23, 2007